

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2054

Page 1, line 6, remove "an implement of"

Page 1, line 7, remove "husbandry nor to the commercial"

Page 1, line 8, replace "and" with "or"

Page 1, line 9, replace "one hundred five" with "eighty", remove "five hundred", replace "47854.00" with "38287.39", after the closing bracket insert "or if the weight does not exceed five hundred fifty pounds [249.48 kilograms] per inch of width", and replace "A" with "The highway patrol shall issue a seasonal permit"

Page 1, line 10, remove "fee or permit may not be required"

Page 1, line 11, after the period insert "The seasonal permit issued under this subsection or under subdivision d of subsection 1 of section 39-12-04 entitles an individual with the permit to operate a vehicle as allowed by either of these provisions. A seasonal permit issued under this subsection is subject to the requirements of subdivision d of subsection 1 of section 39-12-04, except a vehicle exempted by this subsection which is an implement of husbandry is not required to have proof of financial responsibility and does not have to be operated by a commercial entity."

Re-number accordingly